
2018 MSHSL (Section 1A) - Sub-section 4 

Track & Field Championships 

Hosted by Pine Island   

 5/22/2018 - 9:05 PM 
 

  

Event 23  Girls 4x800 Meter Relay Class A 

=======================================================================          

Sub-4 Record: M  9:38.00  2000        Kenyon-Wanamingo, Kenyon-Wanaming          

                          V. Berquam, R. Peters, D. Peters, M. Sviggum           

 1A Standard: * 10:11.71                                                         

    School                                               Finals  Points          

=======================================================================          

Finals                                                                           

  1 Zumbrota-Mazeppa                                   10:09.24*  12             

     1) Skyler Jacobson 12              2) Katrina Sortland 7                    

     3) Calen Scholl 10                 4) Natasha Sortland 7                    

  2 Pine Island                                        10:18.93   10             

     1) Jocasta Adelsman 12  2:35.16    2) Sara Schartau 12   2:35.69            

     3) Kendra Kundert 11    2:33.26    4) Rebekah Gustine 10 2:34.82                   

  3 Byron                                              10:33.62    8             

     1) Annika Johnson 10               2) Olivia Cuestas 7                      

     3) Ally Akervik 10                 4) Josilyn Cordes 10                     

  4 Kenyon-Wanamingo                                   11:42.98    6             

     1) Gretchen Anderson 11            2) Riley Dummer 10                       

     3) Hannah Fischer 12               4) Tessa Erlandson 7                     

  5 Cannon Falls                                       12:47.74    5             

     1) Madison Hall 9                  2) Grace Foster 12                       

     3) Jessica Baszuro 7               4) Teagan Strecker 7                     

  6 Bethlehem Academy                                  14:57.62    4             

     1) Skye Jefferies 8                2) Brynn Whitten 10                      

     3) Serena David 10                 4) Amela Pemrick 7                   

 

Event 13  Girls 100 Meter Hurdles Class A 

=======================================================================          

Sub-4 Record: M 15.40  1988        Cathy Stehr, Zumbrota-Mazeppa                 

 1A Standard: * 16.89                                                            

    Comp#  Name                Year School                  Finals  Points          

=======================================================================          

Section  1                                                                       

  1       Isabella Wiggins    12 Pine Island              18.21    2             

  2       Kaitlyn Vold        11 Kenyon-Wanamingo         18.51                  

  3       Anna Schroeder      12 Cannon Falls             19.35                  

  4       Emilee Burr          9 Cannon Falls             19.73                  

  5       Kalli Olson         10 Zumbrota-Mazeppa         20.01                  

  6       Lauralee Eaton      12 Pine Island              20.17                  

Section  2                                                                       

  1       Emma Weatherly      12 Byron                    16.30*  12             

  2       Brianna Radatz       9 Bethlehem Academy        16.59*  10             

  3       Juliana Boyum       10 Kenyon-Wanamingo         17.22    8             

  4       Elizabeth Sauer     12 Bethlehem Academy        17.30    6             

  5       Julia Jarvi         10 Cannon Falls             17.59    5             

  6       Paige Coleman       10 Byron                    17.62    4             

  7       Taylor Dean          9 Byron                    17.88    3             

  8       Nala Osterbauer      8 Pine Island              18.29                  

  9       Maddie Gersemehl     8 Bethlehem Academy        18.81      

             

Finals                                                                           

  1       Emma Weatherly      12 Byron                    16.30*  2  12          

  2       Brianna Radatz       9 Bethlehem Academy        16.59*  2  10          

  3       Juliana Boyum       10 Kenyon-Wanamingo         17.22   2   8          



  4       Elizabeth Sauer     12 Bethlehem Academy        17.30   2   6          

  5       Julia Jarvi         10 Cannon Falls             17.59   2   5          

  6       Paige Coleman       10 Byron                    17.62   2   4          

  7       Taylor Dean          9 Byron                    17.88   2   3          

  8       Isabella Wiggins    12 Pine Island              18.21   1   2          

  9       Nala Osterbauer      8 Pine Island              18.29   2              

 10       Kaitlyn Vold        11 Kenyon-Wanamingo         18.51   1              

 11       Maddie Gersemehl     8 Bethlehem Academy        18.81   2              

 12       Anna Schroeder      12 Cannon Falls             19.35   1              

 13       Emilee Burr          9 Cannon Falls             19.73   1              

 14       Kalli Olson         10 Zumbrota-Mazeppa         20.01   1              

 15       Lauralee Eaton      12 Pine Island              20.17   1              

 

Event 1  Girls 100 Meter Dash Class A 

=======================================================================          

Sub-4 Record: M 12.50  1992        Toni Eyombo, Faribault Academies              

 1A Standard: * 13.30                                                            

    Comp#  Name                Year School                  Finals  Points          

=======================================================================          

Section  1                                                                       

  1       Molly Bowen         11 Cannon Falls             14.10    6             

  2       Cassidy Clementson  12 Pine Island              14.31                  

  3       Isabel DeLeon        8 Medford                  14.49                  

  4       Emily Klingsporn    12 Pine Island              14.53                  

  5       Aliyah DeCook       11 Byron                    14.61                  

  6       Jalene Chavis        8 Medford                  14.63                  

  7       Kennedy Tutak        9 Bethlehem Academy        15.10                  

  8       Kiersten Olson      12 Byron                    15.67                  

  9       Lexi Borgschatz      9 Zumbrota-Mazeppa         17.06                  

Section  2                                                                       

  1       Olivia Thomley      11 Cannon Falls             13.70   12             

  2       Taylor Jerde        12 Cannon Falls             13.84   10             

  3       Mallory Dee          8 Byron                    13.98    8             

  4       Vanessa Schmidt      7 Kenyon-Wanamingo         14.13    5             

  5       Melaina Distad      12 Pine Island              14.15    4             

  6       Kyra Nichols        11 Zumbrota-Mazeppa         14.17    3             

  7       Rachel Nesseth       8 Kenyon-Wanamingo         14.23    2             

  8       Dana George         11 Zumbrota-Mazeppa         14.27                  

  9       Brooke Purrier       9 Medford                  14.28                  

  

Finals                                                                           

  1       Olivia Thomley      11 Cannon Falls             13.70   2  12          

  2       Taylor Jerde        12 Cannon Falls             13.84   2  10          

  3       Mallory Dee          8 Byron                    13.98   2   8          

  4       Molly Bowen         11 Cannon Falls             14.10   1   6          

  5       Vanessa Schmidt      7 Kenyon-Wanamingo         14.13   2   5          

  6       Melaina Distad      12 Pine Island              14.15   2   4          

  7       Kyra Nichols        11 Zumbrota-Mazeppa         14.17   2   3          

  8       Rachel Nesseth       8 Kenyon-Wanamingo         14.23   2   2          

  9       Dana George         11 Zumbrota-Mazeppa         14.27   2              

 10       Brooke Purrier       9 Medford                  14.28   2              

 11       Cassidy Clementson  12 Pine Island              14.31   1              

 12       Isabel DeLeon        8 Medford                  14.49   1              

 13       Emily Klingsporn    12 Pine Island              14.53   1              

 14       Aliyah DeCook       11 Byron                    14.61   1              

 15       Jalene Chavis        8 Medford                  14.63   1              

 16       Kennedy Tutak        9 Bethlehem Academy        15.10   1              

 17       Kiersten Olson      12 Byron                    15.67   1              

 18       Lexi Borgschatz      9 Zumbrota-Mazeppa         17.06   1        

 

 



Event 19  Girls 4x200 Meter Relay Class A 

=======================================================================          

Sub-4 Record: M 1:47.90  1995        Pine Island, Pine Island                    

                         B. Bailey, S. Skurdahl, N. Frigaard, S. Smith           

 1A Standard: * 1:49.14                                                          

    School                                               Finals  Points          

=======================================================================          

Finals                                                                           

  1 Byron                                               1:46.97M  12             

     1) Katie Lambrecht 9               2) Kirsten Nelson 11                     

     3) Payton Sampson 10               4) Taylor Kreitinger 11                  

  2 Pine Island                                         1:52.87   10             

     1) Taylor House 10   29.47         2) Sara Schartau 12   27.28              

     3) Breanna Ihde 11   27.16         4) Kendra Kundert 11  28.94                   

  3 Zumbrota-Mazeppa                                    1:53.50    8             

     1) Lana Yeakel 11                  2) Carly Fredrickson 11                  

     3) Maddie Banks 11                 4) Dana George 11                        

  4 Cannon Falls                                        1:57.39    6             

     1) Annabella Becker 9              2) Jaci Winchell 8                       

     3) Lauren Johnson 8                4) Emma Watson 9                         

  5 Kenyon-Wanamingo                                    1:58.86    5             

     1) Kaitlyn Vold 11                 2) Juliana Boyum 10                      

     3) Carrie Doehling 9               4) Rachel Nesseth 8                      

  6 Bethlehem Academy                                   2:12.22    4             

     1) Maddie Gersemehl 8              2) Alexandra Boyd 10                     

     3) Mercedes Huerta 8               4) Brynn Whitten 10                      

 

Event 9  Girls 1600 Meter Run Class A 

=======================================================================          

Sub-4 Record: M 5:00.44  2013        Emi Trost, Cannon Falls                     

 1A Standard: * 5:30.40                                                          

    Comp#  Name                Year School                  Finals  Points          

=======================================================================          

Finals                                                                           

  1       Katrina Sortland     7 Zumbrota-Mazeppa       5:24.72*  12             

  2       Michaela Hamilton    7 Byron                  5:50.44   10             

  3       Jocasta Adelsman    12 Pine Island            5:53.88    8             

  4       Kristina Allen      10 Cannon Falls           5:55.05    6             

  5       Aubrey Akervik       7 Byron                  6:03.37    5             

  6       Sophie Epps         11 Cannon Falls           6:07.55    4             

  7       Brett Hanson        12 Cannon Falls           6:12.13    3             

  8       Payton Ristau        7 Medford                6:22.83    2             

  9       Josselyn Lindahl    12 Pine Island            6:31.92                  

 10       Abigail Halfman      9 Byron                  6:42.40                  

 11       Alexis Matzke        9 Pine Island            7:13.14                  

 12       Chloe Chadderdon    10 Bethlehem Academy      7:58.95                  

 

Event 17  Girls 4x100 Meter Relay Class A 

=======================================================================          

Sub-4 Record: M 50.88  2012        Byron, Byron                                  

                       M. Savage, A. Christofferson, C. Fawcett, J. Krier        

 1A Standard: * 51.83                                                            

    School                                               Finals  Points          

=======================================================================          

Finals                                                                           

  1 Byron                                                 52.17   12             

     1) Emma Weatherly 12               2) Paige Coleman 10                      

     3) Kirsten Nelson 11               4) Payton Sampson 10                     

  2 Cannon Falls                                          53.29   10             

     1) Taylor Jerde 12                 2) Lindy Edstrom 11                      

     3) Molly Bowen 11                  4) Olivia Thomley 11                     



  3 Pine Island                                           53.87    8             

     1) Cassidy Clementson 12 13.93     2) Emily Klingsporn 12 13.15                  

     3) Melaina Distad 12     13.77     4) Taylor House 10     13.02             

  4 Medford                                               54.63    6             

     1) Brooke Purrier 9                2) Jalene Chavis 8                       

     3) Isabel DeLeon 8                 4) Rachael Luebbe 11                     

  5 Zumbrota-Mazeppa                                      55.62    5             

     1) Kyra Nichols 11                 2) Ali Hunstad 10                        

     3) Maddie Banks 11                 4) Dana George 11                        

  6 Kenyon-Wanamingo                                      56.06    4             

     1) Vanessa Schmidt 7               2) Rachel Nesseth 8                      

     3) Kaela Horn 12                   4) Hanna Lentsch 10                      

  7 Bethlehem Academy                                   1:01.47    3             

     1) Mercedes Huerta 8               2) Alexandra Boyd 10                     

     3) Maddie Gersemehl 8              4) Kennedy Tutak 9                       

 

Event 5  Girls 400 Meter Dash Class A 

=======================================================================          

Sub-4 Record: M   59.13  2003        Caitlin Perra's, Zumbrota-Mazeppa           

 1A Standard: * 1:01.00                                                          

    Comp#  Name                Year School                  Finals  Points          

=======================================================================          

Section  1                                                                       

  1       Lauren Johnson       8 Cannon Falls           1:08.09    2             

  2       Gretchen Anderson   11 Kenyon-Wanamingo       1:10.11                  

  3       Morgan VanHouten    11 Pine Island            1:11.39                  

  4       Haley Helgren        9 Cannon Falls           1:12.22                  

  5       Mercedes Huerta      8 Bethlehem Academy      1:14.66                  

  6       Alexandra Boyd      10 Bethlehem Academy      1:14.75                  

  7       Amela Pemrick        7 Bethlehem Academy      1:31.53                  

Section  2                                                                       

  1       Tess Hokanson       12 Kenyon-Wanamingo       1:00.94*  12             

  2       Avri Kundert        11 Pine Island            1:02.79   10             

  3       Kasandra Keller     11 Kenyon-Wanamingo       1:02.84    8             

  4       Josilyn Cordes      10 Byron                  1:04.62    6             

  5       Megan Gerhart       10 Pine Island            1:04.74    5             

  6       Bella Steffen        9 Medford                1:07.69    4             

  7       Ella Page           11 Byron                  1:08.03    3             

  8       Emma Vanbenschoten  10 Byron                  1:08.61                  

  9       Ali Hunstad         10 Zumbrota-Mazeppa       1:09.03                  

    

Finals                                                                           

  1       Tess Hokanson       12 Kenyon-Wanamingo       1:00.94*  2  12          

  2       Avri Kundert        11 Pine Island            1:02.79   2  10          

  3       Kasandra Keller     11 Kenyon-Wanamingo       1:02.84   2   8          

  4       Josilyn Cordes      10 Byron                  1:04.62   2   6          

  5       Megan Gerhart       10 Pine Island            1:04.74   2   5          

  6       Bella Steffen        9 Medford                1:07.69   2   4          

  7       Ella Page           11 Byron                  1:08.03   2   3          

  8       Lauren Johnson       8 Cannon Falls           1:08.09   1   2          

  9       Emma Vanbenschoten  10 Byron                  1:08.61   2              

 10       Ali Hunstad         10 Zumbrota-Mazeppa       1:09.03   2              

 11       Gretchen Anderson   11 Kenyon-Wanamingo       1:10.11   1              

 12       Morgan VanHouten    11 Pine Island            1:11.39   1              

 13       Haley Helgren        9 Cannon Falls           1:12.22   1              

 14       Mercedes Huerta      8 Bethlehem Academy      1:14.66   1              

 15       Alexandra Boyd      10 Bethlehem Academy      1:14.75   1              

 16       Amela Pemrick        7 Bethlehem Academy      1:31.53   1            

 

 

 



Event 15  Girls 300 Meter Hurdles Class A 

=======================================================================          

Sub-4 Record: M 46.50  1988        Cathy Stehr, Zumbrota-Mazeppa                 

 1A Standard: * 48.92                                                            

    Comp#  Name                Year School                  Finals  Points          

=======================================================================          

Section  1                                                                       

  1       Emilee Burr          9 Cannon Falls             52.25    3             

  2       Nala Osterbauer      8 Pine Island              52.41                  

  3       Kaitlyn Vold        11 Kenyon-Wanamingo         53.80                  

  4       Julia Dahl           8 Kenyon-Wanamingo         57.42                  

  5       Mia Schmoll          8 Pine Island              57.92                  

  6       Anna Schroeder      12 Cannon Falls             59.90                  

Section  2                                                                       

  1       Julia Jarvi         10 Cannon Falls             48.28*  12             

  2       Brianna Radatz       9 Bethlehem Academy        48.41*  10             

  3       Claire Graham        9 Byron                    49.60    8             

  4       Hannah Coleman       9 Byron                    50.53    6             

  5       Carly Fredrickson   11 Zumbrota-Mazeppa         51.07    5             

  6       Elizabeth Sauer     12 Bethlehem Academy        52.15    4             

  7       Isabella Wiggins    12 Pine Island              52.35    2             

  8       Mackenzie Kellen     8 Medford                  54.74                  

      

Finals                                                                           

  1       Julia Jarvi         10 Cannon Falls             48.28*  2  12          

  2       Brianna Radatz       9 Bethlehem Academy        48.41*  2  10          

  3       Claire Graham        9 Byron                    49.60   2   8          

  4       Hannah Coleman       9 Byron                    50.53   2   6          

  5       Carly Fredrickson   11 Zumbrota-Mazeppa         51.07   2   5          

  6       Elizabeth Sauer     12 Bethlehem Academy        52.15   2   4          

  7       Emilee Burr          9 Cannon Falls             52.25   1   3          

  8       Isabella Wiggins    12 Pine Island              52.35   2   2          

  9       Nala Osterbauer      8 Pine Island              52.41   1              

 10       Kaitlyn Vold        11 Kenyon-Wanamingo         53.80   1              

 11       Mackenzie Kellen     8 Medford                  54.74   2              

 12       Julia Dahl           8 Kenyon-Wanamingo         57.42   1              

 13       Mia Schmoll          8 Pine Island              57.92   1              

 14       Anna Schroeder      12 Cannon Falls             59.90   1              

 

Event 7  Girls 800 Meter Run Class A 

=======================================================================          

Sub-4 Record: M 2:17.04  2013        Emi Trost, Cannon Falls                     

 1A Standard: * 2:26.05                                                          

    Comp#  Name                Year School                  Finals  Points          

=======================================================================          

Section  1                                                                       

  1       Clara Kniefel        8 Medford                2:39.68    6             

  2       Casey Vagts          9 Cannon Falls           2:50.52                  

  3       Riley Dummer        10 Kenyon-Wanamingo       2:57.98                  

  4       Grace Beebe         11 Zumbrota-Mazeppa       3:00.25                  

  5       Hannah Fischer      12 Kenyon-Wanamingo       3:01.12                  

  6       Journey Palluck      8 Medford                3:10.02                  

  7       Julianne O'Reilly   12 Pine Island            3:36.96                  

  8       Skye Jefferies       8 Bethlehem Academy      3:48.81                  

  9       Serena David        10 Bethlehem Academy      4:05.22                  

Section  2                                                                       

  1       Taylor Kreitinger   11 Byron                  2:21.96*  12             

  2       Annika Johnson      10 Byron                  2:34.12   10             

  3       Skyler Jacobson     12 Zumbrota-Mazeppa       2:37.77    8             

  4       Kendra Kundert      11 Pine Island            2:40.95    5             

  5       Ally Akervik        10 Byron                  2:42.64    4             

  6       Calen Scholl        10 Zumbrota-Mazeppa       2:44.86    3             



  7       Kristina Allen      10 Cannon Falls           2:45.45    2             

  8       Sophie Epps         11 Cannon Falls           2:47.07                  

  9       Josselyn Lindahl    12 Pine Island            2:53.79                  

 

Finals                                                                           

  1       Taylor Kreitinger   11 Byron                  2:21.96*  2  12          

  2       Annika Johnson      10 Byron                  2:34.12   2  10          

  3       Skyler Jacobson     12 Zumbrota-Mazeppa       2:37.77   2   8          

  4       Clara Kniefel        8 Medford                2:39.68   1   6          

  5       Kendra Kundert      11 Pine Island            2:40.95   2   5          

  6       Ally Akervik        10 Byron                  2:42.64   2   4          

  7       Calen Scholl        10 Zumbrota-Mazeppa       2:44.86   2   3          

  8       Kristina Allen      10 Cannon Falls           2:45.45   2   2          

  9       Sophie Epps         11 Cannon Falls           2:47.07   2              

 10       Casey Vagts          9 Cannon Falls           2:50.52   1              

 11       Josselyn Lindahl    12 Pine Island            2:53.79   2              

 12       Riley Dummer        10 Kenyon-Wanamingo       2:57.98   1              

 13       Grace Beebe         11 Zumbrota-Mazeppa       3:00.25   1              

 14       Hannah Fischer      12 Kenyon-Wanamingo       3:01.12   1              

 15       Journey Palluck      8 Medford                3:10.02   1              

 16       Julianne O'Reilly   12 Pine Island            3:36.96   1              

 17       Skye Jefferies       8 Bethlehem Academy      3:48.81   1              

 18       Serena David        10 Bethlehem Academy      4:05.22   1          

 

Event 3  Girls 200 Meter Dash Class A 

=======================================================================          

Sub-4 Record: M 26.10  1992        Toni Eyombo, Faribault Academies              

 1A Standard: * 27.18                                                            

    Comp#  Name                Year School                  Finals  Points          

=======================================================================          

Section  1                                                                       

  1       Melaina Distad      12 Pine Island              29.29                  

  2       Brooke Purrier       9 Medford                  29.78                  

  3       Jalene Chavis        8 Medford                  30.17                  

  4       Taylor House        10 Pine Island              30.41                  

  5       Vanessa Schmidt      7 Kenyon-Wanamingo         30.83                  

  6       Bridget Downes       9 Zumbrota-Mazeppa         31.66                  

  7       Brianna Dose        11 Zumbrota-Mazeppa         32.72                  

Section  2                                                                       

  1       Katie Lambrecht      9 Byron                    27.12*  12             

  2       Lana Yeakel         11 Zumbrota-Mazeppa         27.39   10             

  3       Breanna Ihde        11 Pine Island              27.69    8             

  4       Tess Hokanson       12 Kenyon-Wanamingo         27.91    6             

  5       Kirsten Nelson      11 Byron                    28.05    5             

  6       Taylor Jerde        12 Cannon Falls             28.46    4             

  7       Olivia Schoessler   12 Byron                    29.15    3             

  8       Lindy Edstrom       11 Cannon Falls             29.26    2             

  9       Olivia Thomley      11 Cannon Falls             29.31                  

 

Finals                                                                           

  1       Katie Lambrecht      9 Byron                    27.12*  2  12          

  2       Lana Yeakel         11 Zumbrota-Mazeppa         27.39   2  10          

  3       Breanna Ihde        11 Pine Island              27.69   2   8          

  4       Tess Hokanson       12 Kenyon-Wanamingo         27.91   2   6          

  5       Kirsten Nelson      11 Byron                    28.05   2   5          

  6       Taylor Jerde        12 Cannon Falls             28.46   2   4          

  7       Olivia Schoessler   12 Byron                    29.15   2   3          

  8       Lindy Edstrom       11 Cannon Falls             29.26   2   2          

  9       Melaina Distad      12 Pine Island              29.29   1              

 10       Olivia Thomley      11 Cannon Falls             29.31   2              

 11       Brooke Purrier       9 Medford                  29.78   1              

 12       Jalene Chavis        8 Medford                  30.17   1              



 13       Taylor House        10 Pine Island              30.41   1              

 14       Vanessa Schmidt      7 Kenyon-Wanamingo         30.83   1              

 15       Bridget Downes       9 Zumbrota-Mazeppa         31.66   1              

 16       Brianna Dose        11 Zumbrota-Mazeppa         32.72   1              

 

Event 11  Girls 3200 Meter Run Class A 

=======================================================================          

Sub-4 Record: M 11:20.30  1985        Mici O'Grady, Waseca                       

 1A Standard: * 12:06.98                                                         

    Comp#  Name                Year School                  Finals  Points          

=======================================================================          

Finals                                                                           

  1       Natasha Sortland     7 Zumbrota-Mazeppa      11:24.65*  12             

  2       Lauren Berg         12 Kenyon-Wanamingo      11:58.61*  10             

  3       Rebekah Gustine     10 Pine Island           12:47.69    8             

  4       Hannah Higgins      11 Byron                 12:59.07    6             

  5       Emma Arteaga         8 Byron                 13:08.86    5             

  6       Olivia Cuestas       7 Byron                 13:11.65    4             

  7       Emily Wilder        10 Bethlehem Academy     13:19.72    3             

  8       Annika Adelsman     10 Pine Island           13:25.03    2             

  9       Brett Hanson        12 Cannon Falls          13:28.68                  

 10       Teagan Strecker      7 Cannon Falls          14:28.20                  

 11       Hannah Ryan          9 Pine Island           15:10.12                  

 12       Kelsey Walock       11 Medford               15:10.17                  

 13       Madison Hall         9 Cannon Falls          15:25.53                  

 

Event 21  Girls 4x400 Meter Relay Class A 

=======================================================================          

Sub-4 Record: M 4:09.22  2003        Pine Island, Pine Island                    

                         H. Lanners, K. Dries, S. Dries, D. Travaglio            

 1A Standard: * 4:12.43                                                          

    School                                               Finals  Points          

=======================================================================          

Finals                                                                           

  1 Byron                                               4:14.26   12             

     1) Payton Sampson 10               2) Katie Lambrecht 9                     

     3) Michaela Hamilton 7             4) Taylor Kreitinger 11                  

  2 Pine Island                                         4:16.00   10             

     1) Megan Gerhart 10    64.14       2) Sara Schartau 12 61.92                     

     3) Jocasta Adelsman 12 67.08       4) Breanna Ihde 11  62.86                

  3 Zumbrota-Mazeppa                                    4:26.62    8             

     1) Lana Yeakel 11                  2) Carly Fredrickson 11                  

     3) Maddie Banks 11                 4) Skyler Jacobson 12                    

  4 Kenyon-Wanamingo                                    4:27.41    6             

     1) Lauren Berg 12                  2) Kasandra Keller 11                    

     3) Aisha Ramirez 9                 4) Tess Hokanson 12                      

  5 Cannon Falls                                        4:36.51    5             

     1) Lauren Johnson 8                2) Lindy Edstrom 11                      

     3) Haley Helgren 9                 4) Julia Jarvi 10                        

  6 Medford                                             4:44.92    4             

     1) Mackenzie Kellen 8              2) Bailey Purrier 11                     

     3) Clara Kniefel 8                 4) Bella Steffen 9                       

  7 Bethlehem Academy                                   6:13.70    3             

     1) Brynn Whitten 10                2) Skye Jefferies 8                      

     3) Amela Pemrick 7                 4) Serena David 10                       

 

 

 

 

 



Event 25  Girls High Jump Class A 

=======================================================================          

Sub-4 Record: M  5-05  1985        Denise Bauer, Kenyon-Wanamingo                

 1A Standard: *  4-09                                                            

    Comp#  Name                Year School                  Finals  Points          

=======================================================================          

Finals                                                                           

  1       Rachael Luebbe      11 Medford                4-11.00*  12             

     4-09 4-11 5-01                                                              

        O    O  XXX                                                              

  2       Kaly Banks          12 Cannon Falls           4-11.00*  10             

     4-07 4-09 4-11 5-01                                                         

        O    O   XO  XXX                                                         

  3       Isabelle Gartner    12 Byron                  4-09.00*   8             

     4-05 4-07 4-09 4-11                                                         

        O    O  XXO  XXX                                                         

  4       Samantha Anderson   11 Cannon Falls           4-07.00    6             

     4-05 4-07 4-09                                                              

        O    O  XXX                                                              

  5       Maggie Mulholland    8 Zumbrota-Mazeppa       4-07.00    5             

     4-01 4-03 4-05 4-07 4-09                                                    

        O    O    O   XO  XXX                                                    

  6       Olivia Gartner       9 Byron                  4-05.00    4             

     4-03 4-05 4-07                                                              

        O    O  XXX                                                              

  7       Isabel DeLeon        8 Medford                4-05.00    3             

     4-03 4-05 4-07                                                              

      XXO    O  XXX                                                              

  8       Hannah Coleman       9 Byron                  4-05.00    2             

     4-03 4-05 4-07                                                              

        O   XO  XXX                                                              

  9       Kennedy Tutak        9 Bethlehem Academy      4-05.00                  

     4-03 4-05 4-07                                                              

       XO  XXO  XXX                                                              

 10       Brooke Sinning      10 Pine Island            4-03.00                  

     4-01 4-03 4-05                                                              

        O    O  XXX                                                              

 11       Allison Unverzagt    9 Pine Island            4-03.00                  

     4-01 4-03 4-05                                                              

       XO    O  XXX                                                              

 12       Carrie Doehling      9 Kenyon-Wanamingo       4-03.00                  

     4-01 4-03 4-05                                                              

        O  XXO  XXX                                                              

 13       Alexandra Boyd      10 Bethlehem Academy      4-03.00                  

     4-01 4-03 4-05                                                              

       XO  XXO  XXX                                                              

 14       Aisha Ramirez        9 Kenyon-Wanamingo       4-01.00                  

     4-01 4-03                                                                   

       XO  XXX                                                                   

 --       Brynn Whitten       10 Bethlehem Academy           NH                  

     4-01                                                                        

      XXX                                                                        

 --       Avri Kundert        11 Pine Island                 NH                  

     4-01                                                                        

      XXX                                                                        

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Event 27  Girls Pole Vault Class A 

=======================================================================          

Sub-4 Record: M 10-08  2016        Hannah L. Coleman, Byron                      

 1A Standard: *  9-01                                                            

    Comp#  Name                Year School                  Finals  Points          

=======================================================================          

Finals                                                                           

  1       Emma Johnson         9 Byron                  9-01.00*  12             

     7-01 7-07 8-01 8-07 9-01 9-07                                               

        O    O    O    O   XO  XXX                                               

  2       Paige Coleman       10 Byron                  9-01.00*  10             

     7-01 7-07 8-01 8-07 9-01 9-07                                               

        O    O    O    O  XXO  XXX                                               

  3       Jenna McCarthy      12 Medford                8-07.00    8             

     7-01 7-07 8-01 8-07 9-01                                                    

        O    O    O    O  XXX                                                    

  4       Isabella Wiggins    12 Pine Island            8-07.00    6             

     7-01 7-07 8-01 8-07 9-01                                                    

       XO    O    O    O  XXX                                                    

  5       Claire Graham        9 Byron                  8-01.00    4.50          

     7-01 7-07 8-01 8-07                                                         

        O    O   XO  XXX                                                         

  5       Ellie Stodden       10 Cannon Falls           8-01.00    4.50          

     7-01 7-07 8-01 8-07                                                         

        O    O   XO  XXX                                                         

  7       Maddie Banks        11 Zumbrota-Mazeppa       7-07.00    2.50          

     7-01 7-07 8-01                                                              

        O    O  XXX                                                              

  7       Mia Schmoll          8 Pine Island            7-07.00    2.50          

     7-01 7-07 8-01                                                              

        O    O  XXX                                                              

  9       Megan Gerhart       10 Pine Island            7-07.00                  

     7-01 7-07 8-01                                                              

       XO    O  XXX                                                              

 10       Mackenzie Kellen     8 Medford                7-07.00                  

     7-01 7-07 8-01                                                              

        O  XXO  XXX                                                              

 11       Lydia Pedersen       7 Cannon Falls           7-01.00                  

     7-01 7-07                                                                   

        O  XXX                                                                   

 --       Beth Ann Hanson     12 Medford                     NH                  

     7-01                                                                        

      XXX                                                              

 

Event 29  Girls Long Jump Class A 

=======================================================================          

Sub-4 Record: M 17-04.50  2014        Anne Christofferson, Byron                 

 1A Standard: *    16-00                                                         

    Comp#  Name                Year School                  Finals  Points          

=======================================================================          

Finals                                                                           

  1       Lana Yeakel         11 Zumbrota-Mazeppa      16-09.00*  12             

  2       Emma Weatherly      12 Byron                 16-02.50*  10             

  3       Jaci Newman          9 Pine Island           16-02.00*   8             

  4       Katie Kehret        10 Byron                 15-07.25    6             

  5       Kaly Banks          12 Cannon Falls          15-06.00    5             

  6       Tess Hokanson       12 Kenyon-Wanamingo      15-05.00    4             

  7       Nala Osterbauer      8 Pine Island           15-04.25    3             

  8       Paige Fode          12 Byron                 15-03.25    2             

  9       Olivia Thomley      11 Cannon Falls          14-09.75                  

 10       Molly Bowen         11 Cannon Falls          14-09.25                  

 11       Skyler Jacobson     12 Zumbrota-Mazeppa      14-05.50                  



 12       Elizabeth Sauer     12 Bethlehem Academy     14-05.00                  

 13       Isabel DeLeon        8 Medford               14-04.00                  

 14       Brianna Radatz       9 Bethlehem Academy     14-03.50                  

 15       Brooke Purrier       9 Medford               13-11.50                  

 16       Kasandra Keller     11 Kenyon-Wanamingo      13-10.50                  

 17       Grace Beebe         11 Zumbrota-Mazeppa      13-09.50                  

 18       Kennedy Tutak        9 Bethlehem Academy     13-06.00                  

 19       Vanessa Schmidt      7 Kenyon-Wanamingo      12-10.50                  

 --       Bella Steffen        9 Medford                   FOUL                  

 --       Sawyer Gorman        9 Pine Island               FOUL                  

 

Event 31  Girls Triple Jump Class A 

=======================================================================          

Sub-4 Record: M 36-11  2001        Nina Petersen, Byron                          

 1A Standard: * 33-08                                                            

    Comp#  Name                Year School                  Finals  Points          

=======================================================================          

Finals                                                                           

  1       Kaly Banks          12 Cannon Falls          35-08.25*  12             

  2       Emma Weatherly      12 Byron                 35-04.25*  10             

  3       Sawyer Gorman        9 Pine Island           34-05.00*   8             

  4       Molly Bowen         11 Cannon Falls          34-02.75*   6             

  5       Grace Warmsbecker    9 Byron                 33-01.75    5             

  6       Breanna Ihde        11 Pine Island           32-09.00    4             

  7       Brianna Radatz       9 Bethlehem Academy     32-07.75    3             

  8       Jaci Winchell        8 Cannon Falls          32-06.75    2             

  9       Jaci Newman          9 Pine Island           32-04.75                  

 10       Rachael Luebbe      11 Medford               31-06.75                  

 11       Kasandra Keller     11 Kenyon-Wanamingo      31-03.00                  

 12       Juliana Boyum       10 Kenyon-Wanamingo      30-11.25                  

 13       Elizabeth Sauer     12 Bethlehem Academy     30-09.25                  

 14       Payton Sampson      10 Byron                 30-06.00                  

 15       Kyra Nichols        11 Zumbrota-Mazeppa      29-11.75                  

 16       Mackenzie Kellen     8 Medford               29-05.50                  

 17       Josi Quam            7 Kenyon-Wanamingo      28-11.00                  

 18       Maddie Gersemehl     8 Bethlehem Academy     28-03.25                  

 19       Bridget Downes       9 Zumbrota-Mazeppa      27-11.00                  

 20       Bailey Purrier      11 Medford               26-08.75                  

 

Event 33  Girls Discus Throw Class A 

=======================================================================          

Sub-4 Record: M 131-07.50  1992        Shiloh Oelkers, Pine Island               

 1A Standard: *    104-05                                                        

    Comp#  Name                Year School                  Finals  Points          

=======================================================================          

Flight  1                                                                        

  1       Mackenzie Markham   10 Pine Island              75-05                  

  2       Lindsay Stussy      11 Zumbrota-Mazeppa         72-06                  

  3       Chloe Chadderdon    10 Bethlehem Academy        66-07                  

  4       Stephanie Voegele   12 Kenyon-Wanamingo         65-00                  

  5       Hannah Schull        8 Medford                  63-05                  

  6       Claire Doehling     12 Kenyon-Wanamingo         46-11                  

Flight  2                                                                        

  1       Haley Helgren        9 Cannon Falls             82-10    4             

  2       Kinsey Cronin        9 Medford                  81-10    3             

  3       Jenna Berg           9 Medford                  75-11                  

  4       Grace Foster        12 Cannon Falls             71-08                  

  5       Neva Voeltz         11 Pine Island              71-05                  

  6       Megan Gallagher      8 Byron                    70-11                  

  7       Clara Flikke        12 Kenyon-Wanamingo         67-05                  

Flight  3                                                                        



  1       Margaret Beckmann   12 Bethlehem Academy       113-06*  12             

  2       Paige Miest         11 Cannon Falls             93-09   10             

  3       Lauren Miller       12 Zumbrota-Mazeppa         89-08    8             

  4       Mikkey Noll         10 Pine Island              89-07    6             

  5       Paige Fode          12 Byron                    87-00    5             

  6       Ali Hunstad         10 Zumbrota-Mazeppa         78-00    2             

  7       Kacey Falcon         9 Byron                    73-11                  

 

Finals                                                                           

  1       Margaret Beckmann   12 Bethlehem Academy       113-06*  12             

  2       Paige Miest         11 Cannon Falls             93-09   10             

  3       Lauren Miller       12 Zumbrota-Mazeppa         89-08    8             

  4       Mikkey Noll         10 Pine Island              89-07    6             

  5       Paige Fode          12 Byron                    87-00    5             

  6       Haley Helgren        9 Cannon Falls             82-10    4             

  7       Kinsey Cronin        9 Medford                  81-10    3             

  8       Ali Hunstad         10 Zumbrota-Mazeppa         78-00    2             

  9       Jenna Berg           9 Medford                  75-11                  

 10       Mackenzie Markham   10 Pine Island              75-05                  

 11       Kacey Falcon         9 Byron                    73-11                  

 12       Lindsay Stussy      11 Zumbrota-Mazeppa         72-06                  

 13       Grace Foster        12 Cannon Falls             71-08                  

 14       Neva Voeltz         11 Pine Island              71-05                  

 15       Megan Gallagher      8 Byron                    70-11                  

 16       Clara Flikke        12 Kenyon-Wanamingo         67-05                  

 17       Chloe Chadderdon    10 Bethlehem Academy        66-07                  

 18       Stephanie Voegele   12 Kenyon-Wanamingo         65-00                  

 19       Hannah Schull        8 Medford                  63-05                  

 20       Claire Doehling     12 Kenyon-Wanamingo         46-11                  

 

Event 35  Girls Shot Put Class A 

=======================================================================          

Sub-4 Record: M 42-06.50  2015        Maddie Lindhart, Zumbrota-Mazeppa          

 1A Standard: *    34-07                                                         

    Comp#  Name                Year School                  Finals  Points          

=======================================================================          

Flight  1                                                                        

  1       Stephanie Voegele   12 Kenyon-Wanamingo      23-04.00                  

  1       Clara Flikke        12 Kenyon-Wanamingo      23-04.00                  

  3       Brianna Johnston     9 Cannon Falls          22-10.50                  

  4       Hannah Schull        8 Medford               22-04.75                  

  5       Claire Doehling     12 Kenyon-Wanamingo      22-03.00                  

  6       Grace Foster        12 Cannon Falls          21-11.50                  

  7       Mercedes Huerta      8 Bethlehem Academy     21-02.25                  

Flight  2                                                                        

  1       Kacey Falcon         9 Byron                 27-00.50    2             

  2       Jenna Berg           9 Medford               25-11.25                  

  3       Megan Quintero      11 Pine Island           25-10.25                  

  4       Neva Voeltz         11 Pine Island           25-08.25                  

  5       Chloe Chadderdon    10 Bethlehem Academy     25-06.75                  

  6       Claudia Gunhus      10 Zumbrota-Mazeppa      25-06.50                  

  7       Natasha Ludington    9 Zumbrota-Mazeppa      23-03.50                  

Flight  3                                                                        

  1       Kinsey Cronin        9 Medford               33-04.50   12             

  2       Paige Fode          12 Byron                 32-10.25   10             

  3       Lauren Miller       12 Zumbrota-Mazeppa      31-10.75    8             

  4       Margaret Beckmann   12 Bethlehem Academy     31-03.75    6             

  5       Paige Miest         11 Cannon Falls          30-03.25    5             

  6       Mikkey Noll         10 Pine Island           28-01.75    4             

  7       Megan Gallagher      8 Byron                 27-03.75    3             

  

Finals                                                                           



  1       Kinsey Cronin        9 Medford               33-04.50   12             

  2       Paige Fode          12 Byron                 32-10.25   10             

  3       Lauren Miller       12 Zumbrota-Mazeppa      31-10.75    8             

  4       Margaret Beckmann   12 Bethlehem Academy     31-03.75    6             

  5       Paige Miest         11 Cannon Falls          30-03.25    5             

  6       Mikkey Noll         10 Pine Island           28-01.75    4             

  7       Megan Gallagher      8 Byron                 27-03.75    3             

  8       Kacey Falcon         9 Byron                 27-00.50    2             

  9       Jenna Berg           9 Medford               25-11.25                  

 10       Megan Quintero      11 Pine Island           25-10.25                  

 11       Neva Voeltz         11 Pine Island           25-08.25                  

 12       Chloe Chadderdon    10 Bethlehem Academy     25-06.75                  

 13       Claudia Gunhus      10 Zumbrota-Mazeppa      25-06.50                  

 14       Stephanie Voegele   12 Kenyon-Wanamingo      23-04.00                  

 14       Clara Flikke        12 Kenyon-Wanamingo      23-04.00                  

 16       Natasha Ludington    9 Zumbrota-Mazeppa      23-03.50                  

 17       Brianna Johnston     9 Cannon Falls          22-10.50                  

 18       Hannah Schull        8 Medford               22-04.75                  

 19       Claire Doehling     12 Kenyon-Wanamingo      22-03.00                  

 20       Grace Foster        12 Cannon Falls          21-11.50                  

 21       Mercedes Huerta      8 Bethlehem Academy     21-02.25                  

 

================================================================================ 

                    Women - Class A - Team Rankings - 18 Events Scored           

================================================================================ 

    1) Byron                      263.50     2) Cannon Falls              161.50 

    3) Pine Island                133.50     4) Zumbrota-Mazeppa          123.50 

    5) Kenyon-Wanamingo            76        6) Bethlehem Academy          68    

    7) Medford                     60                                            

 


